



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 9062 of 2026

M/S Gaursons India Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Kali Azad, Rohan Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Saurabh Pandey

Court No. - 2

HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. In order to confirm whether this Court has the roster to hear this matter, the office has filed a report dated 31.3.2026, where the last three lines reflect that the "case is placed for order/admission before the nominated Bench". Nomination was earlier of 13.3.2026, after which the roster existing on that date was changed and normally this Court would not be in a position to hear this case.

2. Under the circumstances, a fresh report be called from the office whether this bench can hear this matter or whether it should go before some other bench.

3. List as fresh on 6.4.2026 in the top ten cases.

4. The order has been passed in the presence of Sri Amit Saxena, learned Additional Advocate General, assisted by Sri Saurabh Pandey and Sri Abhay Pratap Singh, learned counsel representing respondent-YEIDA.

(Vivek Saran,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)

April 1, 2026

Jaideep/-